
American Int'l (7-8, 3-0 NE10) -vs- Assumption (4-9, 0-3 NE10)
3/15/2026 at Springfield, MA (Bedard FIeld)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alvin Gomez (1-2)
Loss: Cole Constantine (1-3)
HBP: Cole Constantine
PB: None
 
Start: 12:09 PM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 53   Weather: Cloudy and cold
Game notes:
- Originally scheduled at Assumption

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
American Int'l 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 0
Assumption 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

American Int'l 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Yeudy Ramirez ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Patterson cf 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
Leandro Guevara dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Josh Frometa lf 2 1 0 0 0 2 1
Richie Segura c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aidan Streeter 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Albis Felix rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Wesley Alfonso 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sam Tanous 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Alvin Gomez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 2 2 2 6 4

SH: Yeudy Ramirez (1)
SB: Cole Patterson (1); Aidan Streeter (1)
HBP: Josh Frometa (1); Wesley Alfonso (1)
DP: 1

Assumption 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Panza cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Tony Salvatelli 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Giarnese lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Nolan Bell ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
James McDermott c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Christopher Manzo 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tyler Cattoggio dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chris Klein 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Will Novak rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Paharik ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Constantine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Cloutier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 3 0 0 7 2

2B: James McDermott (1); Chris Klein (1)
SB: James McDermott (1)

American Int'l IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alvin Gomez (W, 1-2) 7.0 3 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 23 23 8 5 82
Totals 3 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 23 23 8 5 82

Assumption IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cole Constantine (L, 1-3) 6.2 2 2 2 2 6 0 1 2 0 21 26 9 5 93
Ryan Cloutier 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Totals 2 2 2 2 6 0 1 2 0 22 27 10 5 95



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

American Int'l - Top of 1st AIC ASM
Yeudy Ramirez flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Cole Patterson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Leandro Guevara struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Cole Patterson stole second. 0 0
Josh Frometa struck out looking (2-2 KBSBFFFFFK). 0 0

Assumption - Bottom of 1st AIC ASM
Will Panza struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Tony Salvatelli fouled out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 0
Eric Giarnese struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0

American Int'l - Top of 2nd AIC ASM
Richie Segura popped up to ss (2-2 KBSB). 0 0
Aidan Streeter grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 0
Albis Felix struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

Assumption - Bottom of 2nd AIC ASM
James McDermott doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 0 0
Christopher Manzo lined into double play 3b to 2b (0-2 FK); James McDermott out on the play. 0 0
Tyler Cattoggio struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBKS). 0 0

American Int'l - Top of 3rd AIC ASM
Wesley Alfonso hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Sam Tanous flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Yeudy Ramirez popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Cole Patterson flied out to lf down the lf line (0-1 F). 0 0

Assumption - Bottom of 3rd AIC ASM
Chris Klein doubled to left field (0-1 F). 0 0
Will Novak struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
Nick Paharik grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Chris Klein advanced to third. 0 0
Will Panza grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 0

American Int'l - Top of 4th AIC ASM
Leandro Guevara struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 0 0
Josh Frometa struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 0
Richie Segura flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Assumption - Bottom of 4th AIC ASM
Tony Salvatelli flied out to lf (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Eric Giarnese struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFBFFS). 0 0
James McDermott singled down the rf line (2-2 KBSB). 0 0
James McDermott stole second. 0 0
Christopher Manzo grounded out to 3b (1-2 FSB). 0 0

American Int'l - Top of 5th AIC ASM
Aidan Streeter popped up to ss to third base (1-1 KB). 0 0
Albis Felix struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS). 0 0



Wesley Alfonso popped up to 2b to right field (0-2 KK). 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Assumption - Bottom of 5th AIC ASM
Tyler Cattoggio grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Chris Klein struck out looking (3-2 FBSBBK). 0 0
Will Novak grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

American Int'l - Top of 6th AIC ASM
Sam Tanous singled to shortstop (0-2 KF). 0 0
Yeudy Ramirez grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Sam Tanous advanced to third. 0 0
Cole Patterson grounded out p to 2b to 1b, RBI (0-1 F); Sam Tanous scored. 1 0
Leandro Guevara grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Assumption - Bottom of 6th AIC ASM
Nick Paharik flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
Will Panza struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 1 0
Tony Salvatelli flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 1 0

American Int'l - Top of 7th AIC ASM
Josh Frometa hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 1 0
Josh Frometa advanced to second on a balk. 1 0
Richie Segura grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBF); Josh Frometa advanced to third. 1 0
Aidan Streeter singled down the rf line, RBI (0-2 KS); Josh Frometa scored. 2 0
Albis Felix flied out to rf (3-2 BSFBBF). 2 0
Aidan Streeter stole second. 2 0
Wesley Alfonso walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 2 0
Ryan Cloutier to p for Cole Constantine. 2 0
Sam Tanous flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0

Assumption - Bottom of 7th AIC ASM
Nolan Bell pinch hit for Eric Giarnese. 2 0
Nolan Bell flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 2 0
James McDermott flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 2 0
Christopher Manzo popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 2 0


